

September 20, 2023 For Immediate Release

> Contact: Lore Linton, Interim Executive Director, 337-232-8500 Children's Museum of Acadiana 201 E. Congress St., Lafayette, LA 70501

Children's Museum of Acadiana Names Lore Linton Executive Director

Lafayette, LA – The Board of Directors of the Children's Museum of Acadiana named Lore Linton Executive Director.

"The Children's Museum of Acadiana has found a gem in Lore Linton," said Natalie Domino Person, the president of the Museum's Board of Directors. "In the last six months serving as interim executive director, Lore has made a significant and impressive impact to our museum. We are renewed by her passion for the CMA's mission, and we can't wait for Acadiana's smallest citizens to see what she has in store for them."

Lore is passionate about the Museum providing the children of our community a place where they can let their imaginations and creativity grow through the power of play," imparts Jackie Armentor, the CMA's Guest Services Director. "She has given her heart and soul to the Museum, and her dedication is evident."

Individuals and organizations interested in volunteering at the CMA, sponsoring an exhibit or program, or contributing to the "*Raise the Roof*" campaign should contact Lore Linton at 337-232-8500 or director@cmalaf.org. Learn more at **cmalaf.org**.

About the Children's Museum of Acadiana: With the mission "Learning by Doing," the Children's Museum of Acadiana is a private, non-profit corporation located in Lafayette, Louisiana, that exists to foster a creative environment through "hands-on" exhibits and programs. (cmalaf.org)